
UC COUNCIL OF GRADUATE DEANS 2024-2025 

CAMPUS DEAN ADDRESS PHONE FAX EMAIL CONTACT CONTACT EMAIL 

Berkeley Vice Provost and 
Dean Lisa García 
Bedolla 

Graduate Division,  
UC Berkeley, 424 Sproul 
Hall, Berkeley, CA 94720 

510-642-5472 510-642-6366 graddean@berkeley.edu  Wesley Lu 
510-642-5472 

wesleylu@berkeley.edu  

Davis Vice Provost and 
Dean Jean-Pierre 
Delplanque 

Office of Graduate Studies, 
UC Davis, 250 Mrak Hall,  
One Shields Avenue,  
Davis, CA 95616 

530-752-2050 530-752-6222 delplanque@ucdavis.edu  Sara Camara 
530-752-2050 

scamara@ucdavis.edu  

Irvine Interim Vice 
Provost and Dean 
Jaymi Smith 

Graduate Division,  
UC Irvine, 120 Aldrich Hall, 
Irvine, CA 92697 

949-824-6351 949-824-9096 jaymis@uci.edu Christine Fox 
  

cnfox@uci.edu  

Los 
Angeles 

Dean and Vice 
Provost Brian Kite 

Graduate Division,  
UC Los Angeles,  
1237 Murphy Hall,  
Los Angeles, CA 90095 

310-825-4383 310-825-8099 bkite@grad.ucla.edu Paris McDonald 
310-206-5268  

pmcdonald@grad.ucla.edu  

Merced Vice Provost and 
Dean Hrant P. 
Hratchian 

Graduate Division,  
UC Merced,  
5200 North Lake Road, SSB 
318, Merced, CA 95343 

209-228-2408 209-228-6906 hhratchian@ucmerced.edu  Ashley Eagleson-
Renteria 
209-291-8437 

aeagleson@ucmerced.edu  

Riverside Vice Provost and 
Dean Lidia Kos 

Graduate Division,  
UC Riverside,  
100 University Office Bldg., 
Riverside, CA 92521 

951-827-6114 951-827-2238 lidia.kos@ucr.edu  Brittney Ulloa 
951-827-6119 

brittney.ulloa@ucr.edu  
  

San Diego Interim Dean Judy 
Kim 

Division of Graduate 
Education & Postdoctoral 
Affairs, UC San Diego,  
9500 Gilman Drive,  
San Diego, CA 92093 

858-534-6655 
 

judyk@ucsd.edu Sheila Graves 
858-534-6655 

skgraves@ucsd.edu  
graduatedean@ucsd.edu   

San 
Francisco 

Vice Provost and 
Dean Nicquet 
Blake 

Graduate Division,  
UC San Francisco,  
1675 Owens Street, CC310, 
San Francisco, CA 94143 

415-514-2440 415-514-0844 nicquet.blake@ucsf.edu  Veronica Nepveu 
415-514-2440 or 
415-271-4381 

veronica.nepveu@ucsf.edu  

Santa 
Barbara 

Interim Dean Leila 
Rupp 

Graduate Division,  
UC Santa Barbara,  
3117 Cheadle Hall, 
 Santa Barbara, CA 93106 

805-893-2013 805-893-8259 lrupp@ucsb.edu  Debra Vance 
805-893-4651 

dvance@ucsb.edu  

Santa Cruz Vice Provost and 
Dean Peter Biehl 

Graduate Studies,  
UC Santa Cruz, Kerr Hall,  
1156 High Street,  
Santa Cruz, CA 95064 

831-459-3336 831-459-4843 pbiehl@ucsc.edu  Barbara Smee 
831-459-5079 

bsmee@ucsc.edu  
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